
ORIGINAL 
AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES #4800 

AMENDMENT I 

This Amendment I to that Agreement for Services #4800, made and entered into by and between 
the County of El Dorado, a political subdivision of the State of California (hereinafter referred to as 
"County") and Northern California Construction Training, Inc, a California nonprofit corporation, 
duly qualified to conduct business in the State of California, whose principal place of business is 
10411 Old Placerville Road, Suite 205, Sacramento, CA 95827, (hereinafter referred to as 
"Contractor"); 

RECITALS 

WHEREAS, Contractor has been engaged by County to provide instructors, services, and materials 
necessary to provide a pre-apprenticeship program to increase the skillsets of the clients of the El 
Dorado County Probation Department so that they may become more successful and productive 
members of the public upon release, in accordance with Agreement for Services #4800, dated May 
19, 2020, incorporated herein and made by reference a part hereof; and 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have mutually agreed to increase the not-to-exceed amount of the 
Agreement, and update the billing rates in accordance with "Exhibit A," as mentioned in the second 
paragraph under ARTICLE III of the Agreement, hereby amending ARTICLE III Compensation 
for Services; and 

NOW THEREFORE, the parties do hereby agree that Agreement for Services #4800 shall be 
amended a first time as follows: 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

JSC #4800 I Amend I 
I of 5 



ARTICLE III 
Compensation for Services: For services provided herein, including any deliverables that may be 
identified herein, County agrees to pay Contractor upon the satisfactory completion and County's 
acceptance of work, monthly in arrears and within thirty (30) days following the County's receipt 
and approval of itemized invoice(s) identifying services rendered. 

For the purposes of this Agreement, the billing rate shall be in accordance with "Exhibit A," 
incorporated herein and made by reference a part hereof. 

Total amount of this Agreement shall not exceed $222,732.24. 

Itemized invoices shall follow the format specified by County and shall reference this Agreement 
number on their faces and on any enclosures or backup documentation. Copies of documentation 
attached to invoices shall reflect Contractor's charges for the specific services billed on those 
invoices. Invoices shall be mailed to County at the following address: 

County of El Dorado 
Probation Department - Fiscal 
3974 Durock Rd, Ste. 205 
Shingle Springs, CA 95682 

or to such other location as County directs. 

In the event that Contractor fails to deliver the documents or other deliverables required by the 
scope of services pursuant to this Agreement, County at its sole option may delay the monthly 
payment for the period of time of the delay, cease all payments until such time as the deliverables 
are received, or proceed as set forth herein below in Article XI, Default, Termination, and 
Cancellation. 

EXHIBIT A 

4 Hour El Dorado NCCT Program Costs for remainder of Agreement Year 2020-2021 

Instructor 1 (Laborer's Union) 

Instructor Cost Per Month Wages $34.00 per hour x 4 hours a day x 23 days per month $ 
Benefits - Includes Medical, Dental, 
Vision, Pension, Carpenters' Trust Fund 
Contributions $25.85 per hour x 4 hours a day x 23 days per month $ 

Payroll Taxes, Insurance 15%ofMonthly Wages $ 

*Materials $1,000.00 per month $ 

Maximum Total Instructor Cost per Month $ 

Admin Costs 15% of the Monthly Cost $ 

**Indirect Cost 8% of the Monthly Cost $ 

JSC #4800 I Amend I 
2 of5 

3,128.00 

2,378.20 

469.20 

1,000.00 

6,975.40 

1046.31 

558.03 



Maximum Monthl amount to be invoiced $ 

Maximum Annual Grand Total $ 

Instructor 2 (Carpenter's Union) 

Instructor Cost Per Month Wages $44. 77 per hour x 4 hours a dav x 23 days per month $ 
Benefits - Includes Medical, Dental, 
Vision, Pension, Carpenters' Trust 
Fund Contributions $25.85 per hour x 4 hours a day x 23 days per month $ 

Payroll Taxes, Insurance 15% of Monthly Wages $ 

*Materials $1,000.00 per month $ 

Maximum Total Instructor Cost per Month $ 

Admin Costs 15% of the Monthly Cost $ 

**Indirect Cost 8% of the Monthly Cost $ 

Maximum Monthly amount to be invoiced $ 

Maximum Annual Grand Total $ 

*Materials allowance cost is a $1,000.00 maximum per month and will reflect receipts turned in and will be billed accordingly. 

**Indirect costs such as gas, cell phones, travel, meetings, job placement, union dues, DMV fees, drug testing, safety 
training, certification costs, tools, event preparation, graduation costs, financial aid in emergencies to students, any other 
costs incurred by NCCT or requested to be supplied for purposes of conducting training. 

Please note: Instructor Wages and Benefit Amounts are set by Appropriate Unions and vary annually. Increase in amount 
contingent upon Contract Administrator's approval and receipt of updated wage documentation. 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

8,579.74 

102,956.88 

4,118.84 

2,378.20 

617.83 

1,000.00 

8,114.87 

1,217.23 

649.18 

9,981.28 

119,775.36 

JSC #4800 I Amend I 
3 of5 



Except as herein amended, all other parts and sections of that Agreement #4800 shall remain 
unchanged and in full force and effect. 

Requesting Contract Administrator Concurrence: 

By:~~,,,,,,G~ar~y~R~ouCn- ~~~~ _JQl,.;~===========----­
Deputy c i\kf Probation Officer 
Probation Department 

Requesting Department Head Concurrence: 

By:_,_,,\~~ =-'==---=-~-------"\...--=G~ 
Brian Richart"" ' 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

JSC 

Chief Probation Officer 
Probation Department 

4 of5 

Dated: 

Dated: 'O .'2-(p . 'Z..O 

#4800 I Amend I 



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this first Amendment to that 
Agreement for Services #4800 on the dates indicated below. 

-- COUNTY OF EL DORADO --

By: 

ATTEST: 
Kim Dawson 
Clerk of the Board of 

Dated: q /I / "10'Z-0 ~ , 

;b/~y Chai 

Dated: 

Board of Supervisors 
"County" 

-- CONTRACTOR --

No1ihern California Construction Training, Inc. 
A California Nonprofit Corporation 

By:__,_;1'--"'----6,-"'(l / -=L '----!~7'--=-/~ ----=----
. f ake Meehan 

JSC 

Vice President 
"Contractor" 

5 of5 

Dated: 

Dated: 

#4800 / Amend l 


